PHONE: 2356-0404 2356-1998



## **SIR GURUDAS MAHAVIDYALAYA**

(ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH GRADE-B)
33/6/1, BIPLABI BARIN GHOSH SARANI, ULTADANGA, MURARI PUKUR,
KOLKATA - 700067
19.11.2021

Ref. No.	SGMI	

	,	
Date		

## **NOTICE**

It is notified for all concerned that the college is observing Communal Harmony Campaign week from 19.11.2021 to 25.11.2021 and flag day on 25th November, 2021.

This is a Govt. initiated program. In this regard a fund will be collected to support various activities which are mentioned at website(<a href="https://nfch.nic.in/">https://nfch.nic.in/</a>) .Students can raise their helping hand by directly scan and pay . Scan code is available at the notice board and website also.

All departments are requested to make an awareness event departmentally.

Principal

Principal
Sir Gurudas Mahavidyalaya
Kolkata-700067

## Steps for observance of 'Communal Harmony Campaign Week and Flag Day 2021'

The following steps are required to be taken for observance of the Communal Harmony Campaign Week & Flag Day 2021:

- Celebration of Communal Harmony Campaign Week & Flag Day 2021 may be observed under the prescribed guidelines of the Government of India pertaining to COVID-19 pandemic issued from time to time.
- To do campaigning and provide wide publicity for sensitizing teachers, staff, (11) students and public as a whole about the need for fostering communal harmony, National Integration and fraternity. Keeping in view the COVID-19 pandemic, effective use may be made of social media, web based seminars and activities etc.
- To make arrangements for circulation of fund collection boxes wooden, plastic or (iii)metallic boxes may be improvised with suitable openings to insert the donation.
- To select volunteers from amongst staff to station themselves at the entrance and (IV) other vantage points and go around the office buildings on the Flag Day for distribution of flag stickers and collection of voluntary donation.
- To make suitable arrangements for proper security of collection boxes, opening (V) them, counting the amount so collected and sending to NFCH.
- Remittance of funds so collected should be made through Demand Drafts/cheque in (vi) favour of 'Secretary, National Foundation for Communal Harmony' and sent it to Secretary, National Foundation for Communal Harmony, 9th floor, 'C' Wing, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi-110003 through Registered/Speed Post and not by courier.
- Direct Bank Transfer (DBT) can be made by utilizing following bank details/ or be made by scanning of following QR Code from anywhere in the country:

	Telian Market, New Dellin-110005.
Name of A/c holder	National Foundation for Communal Harmony
Account Number	1065439058
IFSC for NEFT/RTGS	CBIN0280310
	Or
Name of the Bank	State Bank of India
Address of the Bank	Nirman Bhavan, Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi-110011
Name of A/c holder	National Foundation for Communal Harmony
Account Number	10569548047
IFSC for NEFT/RTGS	SBIN0000583
	Or
Name of the Bank	Bank of India
Address of the Bank	Khan Market, New Delhi-110003
Name of A/C holder	National Foundation for Communal Harmony
Account Number	600710110006016

600710110006040

BKID0006007

Central Bank of India

Khan Market, New Delhi-110003.

Name of the Bank

Account Number

IFSC for NEFT/RTGS

Address of the Bank

